there is a practical possibility of incarceration, or who are respondents to a petition for involuntary 
hospitalization, including, charges or petitions brought in Juvenile Court. 

3. The compensation to be paid Public Defender by the Commissioners shall be Twenty two thousand 
dollars ($22,000.00) payable by the Commissioners in twelve (12) equal monthly installments, on or about 
the first day of each calendar month during the term of this Agreement. It is expressly agreed that this 
compensation covers and includes the compensation of the Public Defender and the establishment, maintenance